

west virginia department of environmental protection

Division of Air Quality 601 57th Street, SE Charleston, WV 25304 Phone: 304/926-0475 • Fax: 304/926-0479 Joe Manchin, III, Governor Randy C. Huffman, Cabinet Secretary www.dep.wv.gov

Notification of Final Determination to Issue Permit R13-2791

This letter is being sent to notify you that the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection, Division of Air Quality (DAQ), has completed its evaluation of all submitted comments (including those provided by you) and has made a final determination to issue Permit R13-2791 (with revisions) to TransGas Development, LLC (TransGas) for a coal-to-gasoline facility located off of Right Fork Bens Creek Road, near Wharncliffe, Mingo County, West Virginia. You are receiving this notification because the DAQ received from you either a written or oral comment (with a complete address and received by the DAQ prior to the end of the public comment period) on our preliminary determination to issue permit R13-2791.

The DAQ has made available for viewing or download the following documents:

- Response to Comments and Final Determination;
- Final Permit.

The engineering evaluation and draft permit remain available along with the above documents at http://www.dep.wv.gov/daq.

Any person whose interest may be affected, including, but not necessarily limited to, the applicant and any person who participated in the public comment process, by a permit issued, modified or denied by the Secretary may appeal such action of the Secretary to the Air Quality Board pursuant to article one [§§22B-1-1 et seq.], Chapter 22B of the Code of West Virginia. West Virginia Code §§22-5-14.

If you would like a hard copy of any of the above documents or if you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact me at (304) 926-0499, extension 1219.

Sincerely,

Joe Kessler, PE Engineer

Promoting a healthy environment.